
  (REVISED) Bid Opening Form 

Bid Number and Name:   

 

20-21/15 – Airport Landside Cisco Systems Solutions 

Bid Due Date and Time:   March 12, 2021 until 2:00 p.m. Pacific Time 

 

Bidder Name and Address Bid Price 

1. General Datatech – 3060 Goodwin Ave., Redwood City, CA 94061 $ 424,974.31 

2. Howard Technology Solutions – 32 Howard Dr., Ellisville, MS 39437 $ 470,876.24 

3. ICT Resources – 26 Seaman Road, West Orange, NJ 07052 $ 603,762.31 

4. NetXperts Inc – 1777 Botelho Dr #102, Walnut Creek, CA 94596 $ 424.245.23 

5. *Ojo Technology – 103 Hammond Ave., Fremont CA 94539 NON- RESPONSIVE 

6. Saitech Inc – 42640 Christy St., Fremont, CA 94538 $ 430,174.47 

7. Zones Inc – 1102 15th St. SW Ste 102, Auburn, WA 98001 $ 429,765.96 

 

This Bid Opening Form only lists the bids that were submitted by the due date and time specified above.  

Prior to contract award, the apparent lowest Bid Price and all other Bidders’ Bid Price are subject to review 
and evaluation for compliance to the Port of Oakland’s (“Port”) specifications and terms and conditions.  

The Port reserves the right to reject any or all bids, cancel the bid, to waive any irregularities or informalities 
not affected by law, to evaluate the bids submitted, and to award or not to award the Contract or Purchase 

Order to the lowest responsive, responsible Bidder that best serves the interests of the Port. 
 

(Unevaluated) Apparent Low Bidder:               NetXperts Inc 
 

Bid Opened By: Nick Sioson Date: 03/12/2021 

Bid Recorded By: Raymond Lei Date: 03/12/2021 

 
Witnesses to the Bid Opening: 

By: Elizabeth Limasing Organization: Port of Oakland Date: 03/12/2021 

By:  Organization:  Date:  

 

 

*Ojo Technology – Bid doesn’t include all Bid elements; Bid withdrawn on 3/15/2021 


